

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

FAMILY VIOLENCE PROTECTION AMENDMENT BILL 2017

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Pesutto)

1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 25 to 28, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 2, line 11, omit "7" and insert "6".
3. Clause 2, line 11, omit "8" and insert "7".
4. Part heading preceding clause 54, omit this heading.
5. Clause 54, omit this clause.
6. Clause 55, omit this clause.
7. Clause 58, line 20, omit "6" and insert "5".
8. Clause 58, line 24, omit "6" and insert "5".

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

9. Long title, omit "the **Crimes Act 1958**".